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MDL LIST OF CASES 
 
Case:           Court No.:  
 
Northern District of Illinois 
 
Big Onion Tavern Group, LLC, et al v. Society Insurance   20 CV 2005 
 
Billy Goat Tavern I, Inc., et al v. Society Insurance    20 CV 2068  
 
JDS 1455, Inc. v. Society Insurance      20 CV 2546 
 
Biscuit Café, Inc. d/b/a Buttermilk Geneva, et al v. Society Insurance 20 CV 2514 
 
Dunlay’s Management Services, et al. v. Society Insurance   20 CV 2524 
 
351 Kingsbury Corner, LLC, et al v. Society Insurance   20 CV 2589 
 
Roscoe Same, LLC, et al. v. Society Insurance    20 CV 2641 
 
Kedzie Boulevard Café, Inc., et al. v. Society Insurance   20 CV 2692 
 
Valley Lodge Corp. v. Society Insurance     20 CV 2813 
 
The Barn Investment LLC d/b/a The Barn, et al. v. Society Insurance  20 CV 3142 
 
The Purple Pig, et al. v. Society Insurance     20 CV 3164 
 
Cardelli Enterprise, LLC v. Society Insurance    20 CV 3263 
 
Ciao Baby On Main, LLC v. Society Insurance    20 CV 3251 
 
Deerfield Italian Kitchen, Inc. d/b/a Italian Kitchen v. Society Insurance  20 CV 3896 
 
726 West Grand, LLC, et al. v. Society Insurance   20 CV 3432   
 
The Whistler, LLC, et al. v. Society Insurance    20 CV 3959 
 
Riverside Enterprises LLC, et al. v. Society Insurance   20 CV 4178 
 
District of Minnesota 
Lucy’s Burgers, LLC v. Society Insurance     20 01029 
 
Middle District of Tennessee 
Peg Leg Porker Restaurant, LLC v. Society Insurance   20 00337 
 
Eastern District of Wisconsin 
Rising Dough, Inc., et al. v. Society Insurance    20 00623 
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Ambrosia Indy LLC v. Society Insurance     20 00771 
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MDL MASTER SERVICE LIST 
 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs, Big Onion Tavern Group, LLC, Headquarters Beercade LLC, et al:  
Christopher J. O'Malley  
Patrick M. Collins 
Andrew J. Chinsky 
Livia McCammon Kiser 
KING & SPALDING LLP  
353 N. Clark, 12th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60654  
COMalley@KSLaw.com 
PCollins@KSLaw.com 
AChinsky@KSLaw.com 
LKiser@KSLaw.com 
 
Joseph Englert 
Shelby S. Guilbert, Jr. 
KING & SPALDING LLP  
1180 Peachtree St., NE, Suite 1600 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
JEnglert@KSLaw.com 
SGuilbert@KSLaw.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR JDS 1455, INC.  D/B/A WEST ON NORTH:  
John P. Bjork  
Joseph M. Vanek 
Eamon Patrick Kelly 
SPERLING & SLATER, P.C.  
55 W. Monroe St., Suite 3200  
Chicago, IL 60603  
JBJork@Sperling-Law.com 
JVanek@Sperling-Law.com 
EKelly@Sperling-Law.com           
 
ATTORNEYS FOR AMICUS UNITED POLICYHOLDERS:   
Adrienne Kitchen  
John Stanley Vishneski 
REED SMITH LLP 
10 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 4000  
Chicago, IL 60606  
AKitchen@ReedSmith.com 
JVishneski@ReedSmith.com 
 
Douglas Christopher Rawles  
REED SMITH LLP  
355 South Grand Ave., Suite 2800  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
DRawles@ReedSmith.com 
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Attorneys for Plaintiffs, Billy Goat Tavern I, Inc., Billy Goat Midwest, LLC, Billy Goat 
North II, Inc., et al: 
Michael S. Kozlowski, Jr.  
Christopher J. Esbrook 
ESBROOK LAW, LLC 
77 W. Wacker Dr., Suite 4500 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Michael.Kozlowski@EsbrookLaw.com 
Christopher.Esbrook@EsbrookLaw.com 
 
James H. Podolny 
Robert R. Duncan 
DUNCAN LAW GROUP, LLC 
161 N. Clark St., Suite 2550 
Chicago, IL 60601 
JP@DuncanLawGroup.com 
RRD@DuncanLawGroup.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs, Biscuit Café, Inc. d/b/a Buttermilk Geneva, Buttermilk Naperville, 
Inc., et al: 
David J. Fish 
John C. Kunze 
Kimberly A. Hilton 
Mara A. Baltabols 
THE FISH LAW FIRM PC 
200 E. Fifth Ave., Suite 123 
Naperville, IL 60563 
DFish@FishLawFirm.com 
Kunze@FishLawFirm.com 
KHilton@FishLawFirm.com 
Mara@FishLawFirm.com 
 
Lily E. Hough 
Schuyler Ufkes 
Theo J. Benjamin 
Benjamin H. Richman 
Ari Jonathan Scharg 
EDELSON PC 
350 N. LaSalle St., 14th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60654 
LHough@Edelson.com 
SUfkes@Edelson.com 
TBenjamin@Edelson.com 
BRichman@Edelson.com 
AScharg@Edelson.com 
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Antonio M. Romanucci  
David A. Neiman 
ROMANUCCI & BLANDIN, LLC  
321 North Clark Street, Suite 900  
Chicago, IL 60654  
ARomanucci@RBLaw.net 
DNeiman@RBLaw.net 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs, Dunlays Management Services, LLC d/b/a 4 Star Restaurant Group, 
Dunlays Roscoe, LLC, et al  
John Backes Prior  
Steven Alan Hart 
Robert John McLaughlin 
HART MCLAUGHLIN & ELDRIDGE  
22 W. Washington St., Suite 1600  
Chicago, IL 60602  
Tel: (312) 955-0545  
JPrior@HMELegal.com 
SHart@HMELegal.com 
RMcLaughlin@HMELegal.com 
 
Christopher Brandon Noyes  
Marina Renee Pacheco 
KABATECK LLP  
633 W. Fifth St., Ste. 3200  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
Tel: (866) 266-1800  
CN@KBKLawyers.com 
MRP@KBKLawyers.com 
 
Michael L. Childress  
CHILDRESS LOUCKS & PLUNKETT, LTD.  
11 W. Illinois Street, 4th Floor  
Chicago, IL 60654  
Tel: (312)494-0200  
MChildress@ChildressLawyers.com 
 
David Scott Klevatt  
KLEVATT & ASSOCIATES  
33 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2100  
Chicago, IL 60602-2619  
Tel: (312) 782-9090  
David@ChicagoLaw.Biz 
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Attorneys for Plaintiffs, 351 Kingsbury Corner, LLC d/b/a The Hampton Social and The 
Bassment: 
Peter J. Flowers  
Michael W. Lenert 
MEYERS & FLOWERS, LLC  
3 N. Second St., Suite 300  
St. Charles, IL 60174  
Tel: (630) 232-6333  
PJF@Meyers-Flowers.com 
MWL@Meyers-Flowers.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs, Roscoe Same, LLC, Big & Little’s Lakeview LLC and Big Little’s 
Empire, LLC 
Anthony L Parkhill  
Ben Barnow 
Erich P. Schork 
BARNOW AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.  
205 West Randolph St., 1630 
Chicago, IL 60606  
Tel: (312) 621-2000  
AParkhill@BarnowLaw.com 
B.Barnow@BarnowLaw.com 
E.Schork@BarnowLaw.com 
 
Timothy G. Blood 
BLOOD HURST & O'REARDON, LLP 
501 West Broadway, Suite 1490  
San Diego, CA 92101  
Tel: (619) 338-1100  
TBlood@BHOLaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs, Kedzie Boulevard Café, Inc., Elsewhere, LLC and Flying Squirrel 
Industries, LLC: 
Michael Irving Leonard 
Rebecca Susan Chacko 
LEONARD MEYER LLP 
120 N. LaSalle St., Suite 2000 
Chicago, IL 60602 
MLeonard@LeonardMeyerLLP.com 
RChacko@LeonardMeyerLLP.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff, Valley Lodge Corp.: 
James C. Pullos  
Richard F. Burke, Jr.  
Shannon M. McNulty 
CLIFFORD LAW OFFICES, P.C.  
120 N. LaSalle St., 31st Floor  
Chicago, IL 60602  
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JCP@CliffordLaw.com 
RFB@CliffordLaw.com 
SMM@CliffordLaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs, The Barn Investment LLC d/b/a The Barn, et al.  
Frank A. Richter 
James E. Barz 
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD LLP 
200 S. Wacker, 31st Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60606 
FRichter@RGRDLaw.com 
JBarz@RGRDLaw.com 
 
Stuart A. Davidson 
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD LLP 
120 E. Palmetto Park Rd., Suite 33432 
Boca Raton, FL 33432 
SDavidson@RGRDLaw.com 
 
Stephen A. Weiss 
SEEGER WEISS LLP 
77 Water St., 8th Fl.  
New York, NY 10005 
SWeiss@SeegerWeiss.com 
 
Lindsey H. Taylor 
James E. Cecchi 
CARELLA, BYRNE, CECCHI, OLSTEIN, BRODY & AGNELLO P.C 
5 Becker Farm Road 
Roseland, NJ 07068 
LTaylor@CarellaByrne.com 
JCecchi@CarellaByrne.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff, Cardelli Enterprise, LLC : 
David Mark Gower  
Antonio DeBlasio 
DEBLASIO & GOWER LLC  
2001 Midwest Road, Suite 100  
Oak Brook, IL 60523  
Gower@DGLLC.net 
DeBlasio@DGLLC.net 
 
Patrick Doyle Austermuehle  
Peter Scott Lubin 
LUBIN AUSTERMUEHLE, P.C.  
360 West Butterfield Road, Suite 325  
Elmhurst, IL 60126  
Patrick@L-A.law 
Peter@L-A.law 
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Attorneys for Plaintiff, Ciao Baby On Main, LLC: 
Charles Aaron Silverman  
Jonathan D. Lubin 
CHARLES AARON SILVERMAN PC  
8800 Bronx Ave., Suite 100-F 
Skokie, IL 60077 
chsilvlaw@yahoo.com 
jonathan@lubinlegal.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs, Deerfield Italian Kitchen, Inc. d/b/a Italian Kitchen:  
Antonio M. Romanucci 
Gina A. Deboni 
David A. Neiman 
Sarah E. King 
ROMANUCCI & BLANDIN, LLC 
321 N. Clark St., Suite 900 
Chicago, IL  60654 
ARomanucci@RBLaw.net 
GAD@RBLaw.net 
DNeiman@RBLaw.net 
SKing@RBLaw.net 
 
Nicholas A. DiCello 
Dennis R. Lansdowne 
Stuart Scott 
Jeremy A. Tor 
SPANGENBERG, SHIBLEY & LIBER, LLP 
1001 Lakeside Ave., Suite 1700 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
NDiCello@SpangLaw.com 
DLansdowne@SpangLaw.com 
SScott@SpangLaw.com 
JTor@SpangLaw.com 
 
Robert P. Rutter 
Robert A. Rutter 
RUTTER & RUSSIN, LLC 
One Summit Office Park, Suite 650  
4700 Rockside Road 
Cleveland, Illinois 44131 
BRutter@OhioInsuranceLawyer.com 
BobbyRutter@OhioInsuranceLawyer.com 
 
Attorneys for 726 West Grand, LLC 4301 North Western Avenue, et al.: 
Anthony F. Fata  
Nyran Rose Rasche 
Christopher P. T. Tourek 
CAFFERTY CLOBES MERIWETHER & SPRENGEL LLP  
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150 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 3000  
Chicago, IL 60606  
AFata@CaffertyClobes.com 
CTourek@CaffetyClobes.com 
NRasche@CaffertyClobes.com 
 
Bryan L. Clobes  
CAFFERTY CLOBES MERIWETHER & SPRENGEL LLP  
205 N. Monroe St.  
Media, PA 19063  
BClobes@CaffertyClobes.com 
 
Blake T. Hannafan  
HANNAFAN & HANNAFAN, LTD.  
1 East Wacker Dr., Suite 1208  
Chicago, IL 60601  
BTH@HannafanLaw.com 
 
Attorneys for The Whistler, LLC and Sleeping Village, Inc.: 
Gary M. Klinger  
MASON LIETZ & KLINGER LLP  
227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 2100  
Chicago, IL 60606  
GKlinger@MasonLLP.com 
  
Gary E. Mason  
MASON LIETZ & KLINGER LLP  
5101 Wisconsin Avenue NW, Suite 305  
Washington, DC 20016  
GMason@MasonLLP.com 
 
Ezra Bronstein  
Jay Angoff 
Joshua Karsh 
MEHRI & SKALET PLLC  
1250 Connecticut Ave. Suite 300  
Washington, DC 20036  
DCharles@FindJustice.com 
Jay.Angoff@FindJustice.com 
JKarsh@FindJustice.com 
 
Joel R. Rhine  
RHINE MARTIN LAW FIRM, P.C.  
1612 Military Cutoff, Suite 300  
Wilmington, NC 28403  
JRR@RhineLawFirm.com 
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Jonathan Shub  
Kevin Laukaitis 
SHUB LAW FIRM LLC  
134 Kings Highway East, Second Floor  
Haddonfield, NJ 08033  
ECF@ShubLawyers.com 
 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff, Riverside Enterprises, LLC: 
Richard F. Burke , Jr.  
James C. Pullos 
Shannon M. McNulty 
CLIFFORD LAW OFFICES, P.C.  
120 North LaSalle Street, 31st Floor  
Chicago, IL 60602  
RFB@CliffordLaw.com 
JCP@CliffordLaw.com 
SMM@CliffordLaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Purple Pig Cheese Bar:  
Richard F. Burke, Jr. 
Shannon M. McNulty 
James C. Pullos 
CLIFFORD LAW OFFICES, P.C. 
120 N. LaSalle, #3100 
Chicago, IL 60602 
RFB@CliffordLaw.com 
SMM@CliffordLaw.com 
JCP@CliffordLaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Lucy’s Burgers, LLC:  
Mark E Duea 
Peter J. Frank 
GECK, DUEA & OLSON, PLLC  
4770 White Bear Pkwy, Suite100  
White Bear Lake, MN 55110  
MarkDuea@GDOLaw.com 
PeterFrank@GDOLaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Peg Leg Porker Restaurant, LLC:  
Clinton H. Scott  
GILBERT MCWHERTER SCOTT & BOBBITT, PLC  
54 Exeter Road, Suite D  
Jackson, TN 38301  
Tel: (731) 664-1340  
Clint@MSB.Law 
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J. Brandon McWherter  
Jonathan L. Bobbitt 
GILBERT MCWHERTER SCOTT & BOBBITT, PLC   
341 Cool Springs Blvd., Suite 230  
Franklin, TN 37067  
Tel: (615) 354-1144  
Brandon@MSB.Law 
Jonathan@MSB.Law 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Rising Dough, Inc., et al.: 
Timothy W. Burns 
Jeff J . Bowen 
Jesse J. Bair 
Freya K. Bowen 
BURNS BOWEN BAIR LLP 
One South Pinckney St., Suite 930 
Madison, WI 53703 
TBurns@BBBLawLLP.com 
JBowen@BBBLawLLP.com 
JBair@BBBLawLLP.com 
FBowen@BBBLawLLp.com 
 
Adam J. Levitt 
Daniel R. Ferri 
Mark Hamill 
DICELLO LEVITT GUTZLER LLC 
Ten North Dearborn St., Sixth Floor 
Chicago, IL 60602 
ALevitt@DiCelloLevitt.com 
DFerri@DiCelloLevitt.comm 
MHamill@DiCelloLevitt.com 
 
Mark A. DiCello 
Kennth P. Abbarno 
Mark Abramowitz 
DICELLO LEVITT GUTZLER LLC 
7556 Mentor Ave. 
Mentor, OH 44060 
MADiCello@DiCelloLevitt.com 
KAbbarno@DiCelloLevitt.com 
MAbramowitz@DiCelloLevitt.com 
 
Mark Lanier 
Alex Brown 
THE LANIER LAW FIRM PC 
10940 West Sam Houston Parkway North 
Suite 100 
Houston, TX 77064 
WML@LanierLawFirm.com 
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Alex.Brown@LanierLawFirm.com 
 
Bryan L. Bleichner 
Jeffrey D. Bores 
Christopher P. Renz 
Gary K. Luloff 
CHESTNUT CAMBRONNE PA 
100 Washington Ave. South, Suite 1700 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
BBleichner@ChestnutCambronne.com 
JBores@ChestnutCambronne.com 
CRenz@ChestnutCambronne.com 
GLuloff@ChestnutCambronne.com 
 
Douglas Daniels 
DANIELS & TREDENNICK 
6363 Woodway, Suite 700 
Houston, TX 77057 
Douglas.Daniel@DTLawyers.com 
 
Attorneys for AMICUS United Policyholders and National Independent Venue Association: 
Edward Eshoo, Jr. 
Christina M. Phillips 
MERLIN LAW GROUP 
181 W. Madison, Suite 3475 
Chicago, IL 60602 
EEshoo@MerlinLawGroup.com 
CPhillips@MerlinLawGroup.com 
 
Attorneys for Ambrosia Indy LLC, et al.: 
Amina A Thomas  
Lynn A Toops 
Lisa LaFornara 
Richard Shevitz 
COHEN & MALAD LLP  
1 Indiana Sq - Ste 1400  
Indianapolis, IN 46206 
AThomas@CohenandMalad.com 
LToops@CohenandMalad.com 
LLaFornara@CohenandMalad.com 
RShevitz@CohenandMalad.com 
 
Julie Selesnick  
Andrew N Friedman  
Geoffrey Graber 
Eric Kafka 
Karina G Puttieva 
Victoria S Nugent 
COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS & TOLL PLLC  
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West Tower  
1100 New York Ave NW - Ste 500  
Washington, DC 20005 
JSelesnick@CohenMilstein.com 
AFriedman@CohenMilstein.com 
GGraber@CohenMilstein.com 
EKafka@CohenMilstein.com 
KPuttieva@CohenMilstein.com 
VNugent@CohenMilstein.com 
 
Austin Doan  
Mary C Turke 
TURKE & STRAUSS LLP  
613 Williamson St - Ste 201  
Madison, WI 53703  
Austin@TurkeStrauss.com 
Mary@TurkeStrauss.com 
Sam@TurkeStrauss.com 
 
Eric H Gibbs  
GIBBS LAW GROUP LLP  
505 14th St - Ste 1110  
Oakland, CA 94612  
EHG@ClassLawGroup.com 
 
J Gerard Stranch  
BRANSTETTER STRANCH & JENNINGS PLLC  
223 Rosa Parks Ave - Ste 200  
Nashville, TN 37203  
GerardS@BSJFirm.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Society Insurance:  
Thomas B. Underwood 
Michael D. Sanders 
Michelle A. Miner 
Amy E. Frantz 
Purcell & Wardrope, Chtd. 
10 S. LaSalle St., Suite 1200 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Tel: (312) 427-3900 
TBU@pw-law.com 
MDS@pw-law.com 
MMiner@pw-law.com 
AFrantz@pw-law.com 
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Dale O. Thornsjo 
Lance D. Meyer 
O’MEARA LEER WAGNER & KOHL, PA 
7401 Metro Blvd., Suite 600 
Minneapolis, MN 55439 
Direct: (952) 806-0498 
DOThornsjo@OLWKLaw.com 
LDMeyer@OLWKLaw.com 
 
Parks T. Chastain 
Curtis L. Campbell 
E. Jason Ferrell 
BREWER KRAUSE BROOKS & CHASTAIN PLLC 
545 Mainstream Dr., Suite 101 
Nashville, TN 37228 
Direct: (615) 630-7717 
PChastain@BKBLaw.com 
CCampbell@BKBLaw.com 
JFerrell@BKBLaw.com 
 
Heidi L. Vogt 
Janet E. Cain 
Beth J.  Kushner 
Christopher E. Avallone 
VON BRIESEN & ROPER, SC 
411 East Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1000 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
Direct: (414) 287-1258 
HVogt@VonBriesen.com 
JCain@VonBriesen.com 
BKushner@VonBriesen.com 
CAvallone@VonBriesen.com 
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